Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: - Constitution of District Level Purchase Committee for procurement of Machinery & Equipment for Polytechnics being established under CSS, "Setting up of New Polytechnics"

Government Order No. () - JK(DSD) of 2023 Dated: (ユ-01-2023.

I. Sanction is accorded to constitution of District Level Purchase Committee for procurement of Machinery & Equipment for Polytechnics being established under CSS, "Setting up of New Polytechnics with following composition

1.	Principal Polytechnic (concerned)	Chairman
	Chief Accounts Officer/Accounts Officer, District Fund Office	
2.	(concerned)	Member
3.	Superintendent, nearest Govt. ITI	Member
4.	Senior most faculty member (concerned Polytechnic)	Member
5.	Any other Member/subject expert co-opted by the chairman	Member

- II. The purchase committee so constituted shall proceed in accordance with the procedures/rules as laid down in General Financial Rules issued by Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure, GOI, and other instructions/orders/guidelines issued by Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir.
- III. The Purchase Committee shall also follow guidelines of the Scheme while making purchases.
- IV. The committee may co-opt representative of Deputy Commissioner of concerned district including General Manager DIC and Superintending/Executive Engineer, Mechanical as members of the committee with concurrence of Deputy commissioner concerned

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government

No: DSD-Acct/80/2021-02-Skill Development Department Dated 01-2023.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affair, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director General (Funds) J&K.
- 3. Director General (Accounts & Treasuries).
- 4. Deputy Commissioner (All) except District Srinagar & Jammu.
- 5. Director, Industries & Commerce Kashmir/ Jammu
- 6. Director, Skill Development, J&K, Jammu.
- 7. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 8. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B), In charge Department of Skill Development.
- 9. Principal Govt. Polytechnic (all).
- 10. Chief Accounts Officer, District Fund Office (all, except Srinagar & Jammu District)
- 11. Functional Manager, DIC (all, except Srinagar & Jammu District).
- 12. Superintendent, Govt. ITI (all).
- 13. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Skill Development Department, for information of Principal Secretary.
- 14. In charge website.
- 15. Government order files (w.2.s.c).

.01.2023 Yasir Sharief)

Financial Advisor/CAO, Department of Skill Development